
To 

Sub: 

Sir. 

Pension 

Office of theAceountant General (A&E) J&K 

DO-Acs States-6, 

Sr. AO 

O/0 the Comptroller & Auditor General of India, 

07 

10-Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, 
New Delhi-110124. 

J&K is tabulated below. 

Monthly Status Report of pension cases for the Month of March-2023. 

In this connection the requisite information in respect of O/0 the Pr. Accountant General (A&E), 

No:-PNRJ-1/Monthly Status Report/2022-23/ 69 
Dated:- 17.04.2023 

I am to invite a reference to headquarters email dated 03.03.2022 on the subject cited above. 

Total Number of live pensioners / family pensioners in J&K is as under: 

Number of staff strength/ PIP(cadre wise) working in Pension wing: 

AAO 

11 

Number of Pensioners/ Family Pensioners 

Consultant 

13 

Supervisor 

219488 

02 

Asstt. 

Supervisor 

24 

Sr. Acctt Accountant Clerk Daftari 

26 13 06 
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Sections 

Original 
Pension 

Cases 
(Sy) 

Family 
Pension 
Cases 
(FSY) 

Revision 
Pension 
Cases 

Opening balance 
of pension cases 
(0.B 01.02.2023) 

70 

10 

39 

Receipt 
during the 
month 
01-02-2023 

to 

28-02-2023 

1439 

143 

473 

Total 

1509 

153 

512 

Total number of 
cases cleared 

during the 
month of 
01-03-2023 

to 

31-03-2023 

1278 

96 

339 

Number of 
cases returned 
to the State 
Govt. 

departments 
due to various 
reasons 

01-03-2023 
to 

31-03-2023 
120 

37 

106 

This issues with the approval of Principal Accountant General. 

Closing 
balance of 
pension 
cases at the 
end of the 
month 
(CB as on 
31-03-2023) 

111 

20 

67 

Month wise analysis of 
Pending cases 

Less than 
I month 

More than 
I Month old 

More than 
2 Months old 
Less than 

I month 
More than 

I month 
More than 

=52 

=56 

1 Month old = 06 
More than 

03 

2 Months old NIL 
Less than 

Yours faithfully 

= 14 

Sr. Dy. Accountant General 
(Admn/Pension) 

I Month old = 25 
More than 

=36 

2 Months old = 06 



S.No 

2 

3 

4. 

5 

. 

7. 

| 

9 

10. 

Designation 
SAO 

AAO 

Consultant 

Supervisor 

Detail of staff strength/ PIP(cadre wise) working in Pension wing for the Month of March-2023 in respect of Principal Accountant General (A&E), J&K 

Asstt. Supervisor 
Sr. Accountant 

Accountant 
DEO 

Clerk 

Daftari 

Total 

Number of 
officers/officials Janmu 

04 

07 

NIL 

16 

07 

03 

NIL 

02 

01 

51 

Number of 
officers/officials Srinagar 

03 

04 

02 

02 

08 

19 

10 

NIL 

04 

NIL 

52 

Total 

07 

Sr. Accoemts Officer (PNR-1) 

13 

02 

24 

26 

13 

NIL 

06 

01 

103 
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